Illinois law.
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Section 119.100  Applicability 

a)	Developmental training programs shall prepare adults 18 years of age or older who are developmentally disabled to live and function in integrated social settings. 

b)	Developmental training programs shall serve adults with developmental disabilities and major functional skill deficits to promote independence in daily living and economic self-sufficiency. 

c)	This Part is applicable to state-funded developmental training programs. 
